Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George AuthEr Spencer	07/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSK Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1615 W. Brown Street
City:	Wylie
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75098

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4949214
Patent Number:	5982596
Patent Number:	6195243
Patent Number:	6005758
Patent Number:	6191589
Patent Number:	6212049
Patent Number:	6157527
Patent Number:	6426634
Patent Number:	6426632
Patent Number:	6233128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972 479 0462

Email: ghowison@dalpat.com, sguthrie@dalpat.com,

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0522

500126319

docket@dalpat.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory M. Howison

Address Line 1: PO Box 741715

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZLAN-23742

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory M. Howison

Total Attachments: 3

source=zla23742assmtG2G#page1.tif source=zla23742assmtG2G#page2.tif source=zla23742assmtG2G#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0523

ZLAN-23,742 PATENT

Assignment

Whereas, George Auther Spencer, an individual, residing at 2437 FM 3242, Milano, Texas 76556, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in the patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

Whereas, GSK Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation, located at 1615 W. Brown St., Wylie, Texas 75098 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents.

Now, Therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Patents in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said Patents, or parent applications thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such patents that may result therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interests are concerned, to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor also sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in said Patents throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs therefore in the Assignee's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the inventions and Patents and all rights to register the inventions and Patents in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of applications for patent based on the inventions; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, any known facts respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Patents in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0524

Name of Sole Inventor: // George Auther Spencer
Residence (City, State) Milano Texas
Signature: 14
Date: 7-13-2006
Date Application Executed:
STATE OF Jozas §
STATE OF Jozas § COUNTY OF Qallas §
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this
GREGORY M. HOWISON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 5, 2009

Schedule A

Patent No.	Title
4,949,214	TRIP DELAY OVERRIDE FOR ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKERS
5,982,596	LOAD CENTER MONITOR FOR DIGITALLY ENHANCED CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR MONITORING ELECTRICAL POWER LINES
6,195,243	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADAPTIVE CONFIGURATION AND CONTROL IN A NETWORK OF ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT BREAKERS
6,005,758	COMMUNICATION TERMINAL FOR ELECTRICAL POWER LINE DISTRIBUTION NETWORK
6,191,589	TEST CIRCUIT FOR AN AFCI/GFCI CIRCUIT BREAKER
6,233,128	DATA RETENTION IN A CIRCUIT BREAKER
6,212,049	LOAD CENTER MONITOR FOR DIGITALLY ENHANCED CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR MONITORING ELECTRICAL POWER LINES
6,157,527	LOAD CENTER MONITOR AND DIGITALLY ENHANCED CIRCUIT BREAKER SYSTEM FOR ELECTRICAL POWER LINES
6,426,634	CIRCUIT BREAKER WITH INTEGRATED SELF-TEST ENHANCEMENTS
6,426,632	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING AN AFCI/GFCI CIRCUIT BREAKER

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Atty. Dkt. No. ZLAN-23,742

3

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0526